Cost of services (6,829,074,512)  (6,598,590,753)  (702,501,208)  (862,000,256)  (7,531,575,720)  (7,460,591,009)
Gross profit 2,136,174,432  1,943,732,436  199,788,155  229,806,834  2,336,022,587  2,173,539,270
Unallocated other income/(other expenses)
Gain on sale of investment   -  313,893,206
Dividend income   267,804,854  291,929,652
Finance income   181,095  4,498,904
Other income   93,283,391  93,782,088
Administrative expenses   (1,359,953,074)  (1,520,459,727)
Expected credit losses   (81,444,290)  (38,779,094)
Finance costs   (428,724,865)  (332,295,152)
Share of profit of associates   56,809,443  707,724,444
Income tax expenses   (191,230,861)  (271,029,312)
Profit  for the year   692,748,280  1,422,804,279

40.  ACCOUNTING ERROR

The associate has corrected errors in the consolidated financial statements regarding the
translation of the financial statements of the joint venture before calculating investments in joint
ventures using the equity method as follow.

 Baht
 Consolidated financial statements
 As previously reported  Adjustment Increase

(decrease)
 As restated

Statement of financial position
As at January 1, 2023
   Investment in associated 14,433,088,554  (62,175,209)  14,370,913,345
   Other components of equity 2,460,489,484  (62,175,209)  2,398,314,275
As at December 31, 2023
   Investment in associated 14,981,683,705  (64,111,157)  14,917,572,548
   Other components of equity 1,405,396,775  (64,111,157)  1,341,285,618
The statement of comprehensive income
For the year ended December 31, 2023
Share of other comprehensive loss of associates (48,645,564)  (1,935,948)  (50,581,512)
Total comprehensive income (loss) attributable to

owners of the parent

514,001,293

(1,935,948)

512,065,345
The statement of changes in shareholders’ equity
As at January 1, 2023
   Other components of equity -  (62,175,209)  (62,175,209)

- 93 -

41. RECLASSIFICATION
  The Company has reclassified certain accounts in the financial statement of 2023 to conform

with the presentation of the financial statements of this year, without any effect to the reported profit
(loss) or shareholder’s equity.
 Baht
 Consolidated financial statements  Separate financial statements
 Before

Reclassification
 Reclassification  After

Reclassification
 Before

Reclassification
 Reclassification  After

Reclassification
Statement of financial position
As at December 31, 2023

Trade receivables 793,264,719  (793,264,719)  -   309,604,679  (309,604,679)  -
Trade and other current

   receivables

 -

990,375,714

990,375,714

-

412,588,963

412,588,963
Accrued dividend receivable 506,000  (506,000)  -  506,000  (506,000)  -
Other current assets 233,018,159  (196,604,995)  36,413,164  120,414,466  (102,478,284)  17,936,182
Trade payables 696,849,998  (696,849,998)  -   249,439,132  (249,439,132)  -
Trade and other current payables -  1,366,547,610  1,366,547,610  -  492,609,478  492,609,478
Asset payables 121,266,755  (121,266,755)  -   21,473,925  (21,473,925)  -
Accrued doctor fee 241,240,948  (241,240,948)  -   131,431,507  (131,431,507)  -
Accrued expenses 141,031,085  (141,031,085)  -   24,699,256  (24,699,256)  -
Other current liabilities 207,856,037  (166,158,824)  41,697,213  68,851,659  (65,565,658)  3,286,001

42. EVENT AFTER THE REPORTING PERIOD

 At the Board of Director’ Meeting held on January 28, 2025, the Board of Directors approved to
pay interim dividend No. 3 from the operating result since January 1, 2024 to September 30, 2024 at
Baht 0.05 per share, totalling Baht 60 million. The dividend will be paid on February 27, 2025.

43. APPROVAL OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

  These financial statements were authorized for issue by the Board of Director of the Company on
February 28, 2025.

Back up attachment

Back up attachment

Attachment 1 : Details of directors, executives, controlling persons, the person assigned to take the highest responsibility in Accounting